WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log

June

DATE: TIME
6/1/2011

8:50

17:54

19:39
6/2/2011

10:08

12:07
6/3/2011

21:11
6/4/2011

10:35
6/5/2011

8:55
6/6/2011

10:50
6/7/2011

15:52
6/9/2011

7:59

10:30

16:18

17:25

19:14

23:53
6/10/2011

15:32

16:26

18:00
6/13/2011

4:50

8:22

22:29

LOCATION

Wilson Road

Orange Road
Old Winchester Road

Orange Road

Hastings Pond Road

Winchester Road

Warwick
Wheeler Road

Wendell Road

Winchester Road

Northfield Road
Quarry Road
Townwide
Townwide
Old Winchester Road
Northfield Road

Winchester Road
Orange Road
Long Pond Road

Wendell Road
Wendell Road

Northfield Road

TYPE OF CALL:

Caller reports items stolen from his camp over the
winter.
Abandoned 911 call - investigated.
Tree down across road - stood by until removed.

Caller reports suspicious vehicle stopping at various
driveway along Route 78. Unable to locate.

While on patrol, Officer saw vehicle behind vacant
house - discovered parties were working for real
estate agency.

Disabled Motor Vehicle (DMV) at entrance to Mt.
Grace parking area - stood by until tow truck arrived.

Information supplied to Attleboro PD.
Report of stolen items.

Caller requests extra patrols due to speeding
vehicles.

Disturbance - peace restored.

Tree down across road - stood by until removed.
Caller reports threats made.
Numerous calls of trees down / on wires.
Numerous calls of trees down / on wires.
Report of tree down across road.

Tree down across road - road closed until tree can
be safely removed.

Suspicious person - investigated.
Motor vehicle crash - vehicle towed.
Abandoned 911 call - investigated.

Burglar alarm - investigated, building secure.

Homeowner from previous call requests contact -
Officer returned call.

Tree down across road - stood by until removed.



6/14/2011

6/15/2011

6/19/2011

6/20/2011

6/22/2011

6/27/2011

6/28/2011

6/29/2011

6/30/2011

23:59

8:04
13:18

16:59
19:49
21:20
11:00

0:17
20:47

12:27

20:43

17:32

7:06
11:22

8:43

9:35
11:48

10:40

Clubhouse Pond

Clubhouse Pond
Northfield Road

Winchester Road

Hastings Hgts Road
Hastings Hgts Road

Warwick

Orange Road
Winchester Road

Warwick

Orange Road

Orange Road

Athol Road
Winchester Road

Winchester Road

Orange Road
Winchester Road

Orange Road

Motor vehicle crash - vehicle towed.

Caller reporting accident re previous call.
Caller reports suspicious objects in woods -
investigated. Found to be water jugs.
Animal complaint - investigated.
Disturbance - peace restored.
Officer following up investigation.

Caller requests Officer to contact her. Call returned.

Motor vehicle crash - vehicle towed.
Disturbance - peace restored.

Officer returned call to Court.

911 hangup call - found to be a problem with the
phone lines.

Missing item reported - investigation opened.

Animal complaint - investigated.
Disturbance - peace restored.

Motor vehicle stop - citation / warning issued.
Followup investigation.
Disturbance - arrested was Raymond LANAGAN of
Orange on charges of Assault and Battery
(Domestic).

Breaking and entering reported - investigation
opened. MSP Crime Scene and Orange PD K-9
requested.



