WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log June

DATE:	<u>TIME</u>	LOCATION	TYPE OF CALL:
6/1/2011			
	8:50	Wilson Road	Caller reports items stolen from his camp over the winter.
	17:54	Orange Road	Abandoned 911 call - investigated.
6/2/2011	19:39	Old Winchester Road	Tree down across road - stood by until removed.
0/2/2011	10:08	Orange Road	Caller reports suspicious vehicle stopping at various driveway along Route 78. Unable to locate.
	12:07	Hastings Pond Road	While on patrol, Officer saw vehicle behind vacant house - discovered parties were working for real estate agency.
6/3/2011	04.44	M'a de cala do Dand	Disable d Males Vehicle (DMV) at a decrease to Mi
	21:11	Winchester Road	Disabled Motor Vehicle (DMV) at entrance to Mt. Grace parking area - stood by until tow truck arrived.
6/4/2011			
6/5/2011	10:35	Warwick	Information supplied to Attleboro PD.
0.0.2011	8:55	Wheeler Road	Report of stolen items.
6/6/2011	10:50	Wendell Road	Caller requests extra patrols due to speeding vehicles.
6/7/2011	4==0		5
6/9/2011	15:52	Winchester Road	Disturbance - peace restored.
0.0.00	7:59	Northfield Road	Tree down across road - stood by until removed.
	10:30	Quarry Road	Caller reports threats made.
	16:18	Townwide	Numerous calls of trees down / on wires.
	17:25	Townwide	Numerous calls of trees down / on wires.
	19:14	Old Winchester Road	Report of tree down across road.
	23:53	Northfield Road	Tree down across road - road closed until tree can be safely removed.
6/10/2011			
	15:32	Winchester Road	Suspicious person - investigated.
	16:26	Orange Road	Motor vehicle crash - vehicle towed.
	18:00	Long Pond Road	Abandoned 911 call - investigated.
6/13/2011	4.50	Wandall David	Distribution of the Control of the C
	4:50	Wendell Road	Burglar alarm - investigated, building secure.
	8:22	Wendell Road	Homeowner from previous call requests contact - Officer returned call.
	22:29	Northfield Road	Tree down across road - stood by until removed.

	23:59	Clubhouse Pond	Motor vehicle crash - vehicle towed.
6/14/2011			
	8:04	Clubhouse Pond	Caller reporting accident re previous call.
	13:18	Northfield Road	Caller reports suspicious objects in woods - investigated. Found to be water jugs.
	16:59	Winchester Road	Animal complaint - investigated.
	19:49	Hastings Hgts Road	Disturbance - peace restored.
	21:20	Hastings Hgts Road	Officer following up investigation.
6/15/2011			
	11:00	Warwick	Caller requests Officer to contact her. Call returned.
6/19/2011			
	0:17	Orange Road	Motor vehicle crash - vehicle towed.
	20:47	Winchester Road	Disturbance - peace restored.
6/20/2011			
	12:27	Warwick	Officer returned call to Court.
6/22/2011	00.40		
	20:43	Orange Road	911 hangup call - found to be a problem with the phone lines.
6/27/2011			
	17:32	Orange Road	Missing item reported - investigation opened.
6/28/2011			
	7:06	Athol Road	Animal complaint - investigated.
	11:22	Winchester Road	Disturbance - peace restored.
6/29/2011			
	8:43	Winchester Road	Motor vehicle stop - citation / warning issued.
	9:35	Orange Road	Followup investigation.
	11:48	Winchester Road	Disturbance - arrested was Raymond LANAGAN of Orange on charges of Assault and Battery (Domestic).
6/30/2011			
	10:40	Orange Road	Breaking and entering reported - investigation opened. MSP Crime Scene and Orange PD K-9 requested.